Rev.v6, 12 Apr 2002.  Information provided in this Data Sheet is subject to change without notice.       Pg. 1 of 14
MindspeedTM Technologies, Inc.
Data Sheet
CX60083-15/-2A
10 Gbps High Gain Limiting Amplifier
Key Features
• Limiting amplifier
• Integrated LOS and peak detect circuit

Rev. v6, 12 Apr 2002.  Information provided in this Data Sheet is subject to change without notice.            Pg. 12 of 14
MindSpeed Technologies, Inc.
Ordering Information
Name Number Package Data
10 Gbps Packaged Limiting Amplifier CX60083-15 32-terminal EdQuad TQFP
10 Gbps Limiting Amplifier Die CX60083-2A Die in waffle pack
Revision History
Revision Date Comments
CLA10_rev1_2 10/13/99 CLA10 revisions
CX8610LA_rev1 1/20/00 Original CX8610LA issue
CX60083 2/1/00 Original CX60083 issue; added functional description text
CX60083v2a 2/18/00 Added illustrations and supporting text to functional description
CX60083v2b 2/10/00 Reorganized sequence of functional description and specification tables; added System Block Diagram
CX60083v2c 5/8/00 Transferred descriptive text from Note 2 in Table 3, RF Electrical Specifications to paragraph following table
CX60083v2d 5/12/00 Internal document
CX60083v2e 6/19/00 Changed header and footer text; performed QA check and edits; edited Figure 1, System Block Diagram
CX60083v2f 8/8/00 Modified Table 1
CX60083v2g 9/15/00 Added Figure 3
CX60083v3 11/28/00 Technical edits
CX60083v4 02/26/01 Technical edits
CX60083v4a 03/12/01 Made CX60083–15P from CX60083v4; added review comments; made changes to Figure 2, Table 2, and
Table 3 (return losses and bandwidth specifications)
CX60083v4b 05/4/01 Updated Table 2; became figure 2; updated figure and table references; added LOS assert/de-assert time
information; added offset specification note; added in die information; removed P designation; general edits
CX60083v5 01/23/02 Clarified jitter specification conditions. Update supply and output p-p numbers. Clarified input sensitivity
statements. Updated LOS current sink value. Made more explicit the proper connection of the package
bottom. Add applications diagram. Add die information and specifications
CX60083v5b 02/20/02 Added notes 3 and 7, modified note 2, moved other notes down. Added Table 7
CX60083v6 04/12/02 Corrected pin numbers on Applications Diagram (Fig. 6). Added –2A designator to header. Updated sales
office information.
CX60083-15/-2A, 10 Gbps High Gain Limiting Amplifier
Rev. v6, 12 Apr 2002.  Information provided in this Data Sheet is subject to change without notice.            Pg. 13 of 14
MindSpeed Technologies, Inc.
© 2002, Mindspeed Technologies, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.